Little Traverse Bay Band of Odawa Indians, Inc.

Post Office Box 4009 1345 U.S. 31 North Petoskey, Michigan 49770 616-348-3410

sofety deposit

RESOLUTION NUMBER 12079103

To state the commitment of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Udawa Indians to support the Odawa Homecoming Project as proposed by the Blackbird Museum Governing Board for the year 1992.

WHEREAS The Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, Inc. as stated in our articles of incorporation was created among other things to provide for the perpetuation of our way of life and the welfare and prosperity of our people, to preserve the right of self-government, to protect our property and resources, AND

WHEREAS we believe that the Odawa Homecoming project will help to further the aims of our communities.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Little Traverse Bay Bands Board of Directors in open meeting on December 7, 1991, supports the Odawa Homecoming Project for the year 1992.

Resolution passed unanimously.

Signed this 7th day of December, 1991

Secretary of the Board + Will

3.1